Website for viewing tender/ 

Corrigendum/ Addendum 

: 
www.eprocure.gov.in 

4. Website for e-Procurement / 

downloading and uploading 

Tender document/ 

Corrigendum/ Addendum 

: 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app 

5. Estimated Value of Work : Rs. 1,53,41,758/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Three Lakh 

Forty-One Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty-Eight 

Only) excluding GST. 

6. Tender submission fee : Rs.10,000/- (Non-refundable) in form of Demand Draft in 

favour of WAPCOS Limited payable at Gurgaon/New 

Delhi 

7. Amount of Earnest Money 

Deposit 

: Rs. 3,06,835/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Six Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Thirty-Five Only) 2% of the 

Estimated cost (Refundable) in the form of D.D./Banker’s 

cheque/FDR/Insurance Surety Bond in favors of 

‘WAPCOS Limited’ payable at Gurugram, Haryana. 

8. Project Completion Period : 30 Days from the Date of Award or as per the requirement

[...]

works (Part-I internal) 2005 and (Part-ll External) 1994 as applicable within thirty days of the 

completion of the work.   

In case, the contractor fails to submit the completion plan as aforesaid, he shall be liable to pay a 

sum equivalent to 2.5% of the value of the work subject to a ceiling of Rs. 15,000 (Rs. Fifteen 

thousand only) as may be fixed shall be final and binding on the contractor. The contractor shall 

submit completion plan for water, sewerage and drainage line plan within thirty days of the 

completion of the work.  

In case, the contractor fails to submit the completion plan as aforesaid, the WAPCOS will get it